DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$15.00 Pgs=2 2014-853653

12/03/2014 12:38 PM

TITLE SOURCE, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

APN: 1420-28-511-015

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

James L. Yarnell 2964 San Miguel Court Minden, Nevada 89423

After Recording Mail To:

James and Kathleen Yarnell 2964 San Miguel Court Minden, Nevada 89423

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

James and Kathleen Yarnell 2964 San Miguel Court Minden, Nevada 89423

(9574965 -2717472



THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, James L. Yarnell and Kathleen Yarnell, as Co-Trustees of the Yarnell Trust dated September 4, 2004, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to James L. Yarnell and Kathleen Yarnell, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

tenants in common, whose address is 2964 San Miguel Court, Minden, Nevada 89423,

LOT 23, IN BLOCK B, AS SET FORTH ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF MISSION HOT SPRINGS UNIT NO. 2, A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON SEPTEMBER 14, 1988, IN BOOK 988, PAGE 1849, AS DOCUMENT NO. 186262 OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>October 1, 2013</u>, as Document No. <u>831493</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

MORE commonly known as: 2964 San Miguel Court, Minden, Nevada 89423

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 24 day of October, 2014.
Hames L. Yarnel, Co-Trustee Kathleen Yarnell Co-Trustee
STATE OF NEVAUM ss
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this day of VITOV by James L. Yarnell, Co-Trustee and Kathleen Yarnell, Co-Trustee.
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Public Report 5. Menerly NOTARY
Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 4-23-16
ROBERT D. MCNEELY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No. 96-2147-3 My Appt Exp. April 23, 2016 STATE OF NEVADA No. 96-2147-3

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Nur a) <u>1420-28-511-015</u> b) c)		 			
2.	d) Type of Property:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Document/ Book:	DRDER'S OPTION Instrument #: Page: cording:	1 1
	a) Vacant Land c) Condo/Townh e) Apt. Bldg g) Agricultural Other:	nouse d) f) h)	2-4 Plex		Saw Iru	The state of the s
3.	Total Value /Sales P Deed in Lieu of Fore Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Trans	closure Only (v	r: alue of property)	\$ (\$ \$	0.00 0.00 0.00	
4.	If Exemption Claim a. Transfer Tax Exe b. Explain Reason f	mption per NR			ion to or from a	a trust.
5.	Partial Interest: Pero	entage being tr	ansferred: <u>100</u> %	/ <	F	
ar pr oti at	The undersigner 75.060 and NRS 375. and belief, and can be ovided herein. Furth her determination of a 1% per month. Pursing any additional amounts.	110, that the in supported by termore, the pa additional tax do uant to NRS 37	documentation if arties agree that ue, may result in	ed is correct to called upon to disallowance o a penalty of 109	the best of the substantiate the fany claimed of the tax due	ir information e information exemption, or e plus interest
Si	gnature: Hame	J- Yas	nece-Trist	£ap acity: <u>G</u>	PANTOR	
Si	gnature: Anne. gnature: Anne.	een yar	nell-Jana	ECapacity:	RANTOR (runke
SI	ELLER (GRANTOR) (REQUIRED		<i></i>		NTEE) INFORM UIRED)	ATION
Ac Ci	idress: 2964 S			Print Name: Address: City: State:	James L. Yarı 2964 San Mig Minden Nevada	
<u>C(</u>	OMPANY/PERSON R	EQUESTING F	RECORDING (red	uired if not se	ler or buyer)	
Ac		ource, Inc.		Escrov	v #: <u>59574965</u>	* 2

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)